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Main material:ABS plastic

H2L Size:54×57×7cm

Target surface:15.5 inches

H2L Weight:5.5kg
H3L Weight:5.5kg
H3L Weight:5.5kg

H2 Size:54×57×5cm
H2 Weight:3.3kg

Power supply:100-240V
Noise reduction: Yes
 Confirm Button

Bluetooth Indicator

Product Specifications
VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard

Signal Output Port

AC connector jack 

Power button

VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard:15.5 inches target area    1 to 4 players
AC connector      Bluetooth (The bluetooth indicator light will keep flashing when
device is not connected.)

3

Dart Board

Dartboard Switch

Signal Output Port

AC connector jack 
Dry BatteryPower button

H2

H2L
H3L

(for confirming your selection)

OK

Vdarts H3L



Precautions
VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard
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Warning

■Safety Precautions
-Dropping the product or allowing it to get wet can cause damages. Electric
shock may occur when in contact with liquids.

■Power Cord & Plug Precautions
-Make sure the plug is completely inserted into the outlet to prevent electric
shock.
-Precautions to avoid electric shock or short circuit:
-Do not bend, stretch, damage, or hang heavy objects on the power cord.
-Do not use AC connecter if broken. Replace immediately to prevent electric shock
or short circuit.
-Make sure your hands are dry before handling the AC connector to prevent
electric shock or short circuit.
-Do not use other power supply except for current (100-240V).
-Switch off power and disconnect power supply when product is not in use.

■Dart Throwing Precautions
-Using too much strength in throwing darts may lead to hand, wrist, and
shoulder injury or damaged product.
-Do not throw darts toward any person, animal, or object to prevent
injuries and property damages.
-Only throw darts toward the dartboard.
-Do not walk in between the dartboard and the player when a game is
ongoing.

■Choking Hazard
-Product contains small parts. Please keep product away from children
under 3 years of age. Use with adult supervision only.

Please follow all instructions carefully. If any unusual activity is observed
with the product, please turn off power immediately, unplug power
cord, and contact us or your distributor.



Precautions
VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard

■Prohibit Dismantling
-Do not attempt to open, modify, or repair the product by yourself.
Doing so may cause malfunction, deformation, or other damages.
-Contact manufacturer or distributor immediately if unusual activity is
observed. Incorrect use of product may result in injuries or property
damages.

■Hanging the Dartboard
-Make sure the wall is strong enough to hang the dartboard and
prevent falling or dropping of the product.
-Make sure the metal parts are fastened correctly when installing
the board. This should also be checked regularly.
-Use screws for hanging the board on wooden surfaces; and use
bolts when hanging on concrete walls.

■Darts 
-Only use soft-tip darts not weighing over 20g. Do not use hard-tip or
steel-tip darts to avoid damages to the board.
-Maximum suggested weight of soft-tip darts is 20g.

■Hitting the Board
-Do not hit or press the dartboard heavily. Doing so can cause the board to
fall, which in turn can cause serious damages.

■Health Caution
-Prolonged use of the product may lead to hand or wrist fatigue. Avoid
excessive use and throwing.
-Consult the doctor before using the product if you have any existing hand
or wrist injury.
-Rest in between plays when playing long-term to avoid fatigue.

■Playing Age
-This product is suitable for ages 16 and up. Adult supervision is required for
ages below 16.

■Where to Install
-This product is made for indoor use only.
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Installation for dart board
VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard

Installation Place Of Dartboard

Dartboard Installation 

244cm

Throw Line

Dartboard

keep the center of the dartboard (bull)173cm away from floor
Height

Set the throw line (point where darts are thrown) 244cm from
the surface of the dartboard.

Distance

1. Only use screws for installation on wood surfaces.

2. Use bolts or studs if dartboard is to be installed on a concrete wall.！

1.prepare four screws
2.Fasten the screw by putting their parts into the holes
3.Make sure the distance is 173cm between the dartboard 
  centre and the floor.
4.keep screw head 5mm out of the wall.
5.make sure the wooden screws are fastened properly by 
  shaking them lightly. 

Nail Holes

Wall

D
artboard

OK
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User Guide
VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard

Required Devices
Electronic devices such as smart phones or 
tablets with bluetooth connection and are 
connected to the internet.

Connection method
The bluetooth indicator light will flash after 
the dartboard ispowered on. Turn on your 
device’s bluetooth and search for
“VDarts (Product Model)” (iOS devices).
Bluetooth PIN code: 1608
You can start playing after successfully 
connecting via bluetooth.

Download & Installation

[Android Devices] 
Processor: Quad-Core 1.2GHz  Memory: 2GB  
Operating System: Android 4.4.2  Bluetooth: 4.0  
Support OpenGL 2.0
[Apple Devices] 
iPhone 5 or iPad 3 & newer devices  iOS 8 
& new system version

4.0

7

Please use the QR code scanning software on 
your phone to scan the QR code,or search 
“VDartsGame”on Google play or App store 
to download the APP.

OK

Vdarts H3L

iOS Android For Intel
CPU APP
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Bluetooth pairing and connection

User Manual
VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard

Turn on the dartboard. The Bluetooth 
indicator light will flash which means 
the dartboard is in search mode.

Turn on Bluetooth on your phone/tablet
(Settings – Bluetooth)

VDartsGame

VDartsGame

01

02

Open APP,wait 5-10 seconds,
APP will automatically link with 
dartboard.

03

After that you can login,
choose and start the game.

05

When connected successfully, the Bluetooth indicator light will stop blinking 
and remain solid blue.

04

Notice: You do not need to link the device manually. Wait for the device to connect automatically.
If asked for the PIN code, enter 1608.
If connection fails, reboot your dartboard or device, and try again.
For more information, visit http://help.vdarts.net/en/
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Game Interface

User Guide
VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard

If you need any adjustments, click these
buttons:

Back

Next Turn/Switch Player

ExitEXIT

Log In

Online PK Game Setting
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Basic rules for dart

Basic rules for throwing dart

General Rules of Darts
VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard

■When it is your turn, throw the darts one by one. After throwing
three darts, you have completed your turn. This is called “one throw”.

■After a player finishes his “one throw”, the turn is given to the next
player. When all players finish their “one throw”, the round will end
and the next round will start...

■When all rounds are finished, the game will end.The number of rounds 
is dependent on the type of game being played.

1 2

3Aiming
Grip the barrel 
and stand stably.

1

Take back
Decide the target and 
draw back your forearm 
as much as possible.

2

Throw
Lock your elbow and throw 
the dart to target area by 
swinging forearm to dart board 
straightly.

3



11

Q: My dartboard won’t start.
A: Please check and make sure that the AC connector is properly 
connected and that the board is plugged in.

Q: The dartboard is not responding.
A: Try hitting the same area with the dart.

Q: The tips of my darts are broken or damaged.
A: Unscrew the tip from the barrel and replace it with a new tip.

Q: I cannot connect via bluetooth.
A: Exit the game app, reboot your device, and try connecting again. 
If problem persists, switch off the dartboard and switch it back on again.

Q: My device keeps displaying “Searching VDarts H2⋯”
A: If your board doesn’t connect to your device’s bluetooth automatically, 
you will have to connect it manually. Go to
your device’s settings – Bluetooth – Search device – input
connection “VDarts Home Dartboard”– Enter PIN code: 1608.

Frequently Asked Questions
VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard

If you have any other questions, please visit our Help Center:
http://help.vdarts.net/en/

help.vdarts.net



Member Card Instructions and FAQ

Differences in Membership Cards:

VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard

Items

Logging
in

Pairing

Advantage

Disadvantage

System Activated
Member Card

Player uses the ID number found

at the back of the card to login.

Input card number as the

account, and last 6 digits as the

password. Log in and activate

your e-mail to modify

information or check scores.

You need to create a 

new account if you lose the 

card or forget the ID number.

You need to register a new

account before you can use

your member card.

Your account is already

paired with the

member card. 

Card is system activated so you

will be able to use it as soon as

you get it.

You can set your own ID

and Password which will be

easier to remember.

Player cannot use the ID number to

directly login.

You need to create a VDarts account

(must be 5 ~ 16 letters and numbers)

on the VDarts member platform.

Add a member card in  “Member

card management”after logging in.

Enter the ID card number to pair

your member card to your account. 

Ordinary Member Card

12



VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard
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Member Card Instructions and FAQ

(Picture 1) 
System Activated

Member Card

(Picture 2) 
Ordinary

Member Card

Try logging in using your

card’s ID number.

If you have the System

Activated Card, you will be able

to log in successfully.

Information such as points,

ranking,and location will be

shown. (Picture1) 

Q:   How do I register/login to become a VDarts member?

A:   Please go to our web site http://logiin.vdarts.net/singUp.html, or download the

       APP on Google play or APPLE store on your mobile device and register. If you

       have a VDATRS member card, you can pair it to your account. Your account can

       be paired to multiple member cards and can be used to add money and

       recharge. The balance of your account can be shared by multiple member

       cards.

Try logging in using your

card’s ID number.

If you have the ordinary

member card, you will be

asked to register an account.

How to know which card you have:

Member Card Q & A:



VDarts H2&H2L Global Online Dartboard
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Member Card Instructions and FAQ

Q:   What should I do if I forget my member card password?

A:   Please go to http://login.vdarts.net/forgetPassword.html and follow the

       instructions. If you still have a problem logging in, please contact our customer

       support at support@vdarts.tw.

Q:   My member card cannot be paired to my account. It says that my card is already

        in use.

A:   Please follow the instructions below: 

       1. Use your member card ID number as your account and take the last 6 digits of

           the ID number as your password to log into VDarts member platform.

       2. Delete your original account and then log out.

       3. Log into your account again and pair the card in the member card

            management. If not successful,  please send an email to support@vdarts.tw

           (There are two kinds of member cards: the “System Activated Member Card” 

           (Use ID number as your login details) and the“Ordinary Member Card”

           (register an account first to login)).

Q:   Will my scores and competition record be gone if my member card is damaged?

A:    All your data is saved to your account. You only need to pair a new member

        card to your account and it will save your data history automatically.

Q:    How do I get a ranking/rating  (Initial: N1)?

A:    VDarts will give you a ranking/rating after competing with other players online

        for over 10 times.

Q:   Why doesn’t my rating change? I have improved a lot recently.

A:   Remember that you need to login to your member account before entering the

       game for VDarts to record your data. Since the system averages the last

       30 games you played, you might have to play more to see a change in your

       rating/ranking.
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產品規格
VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

信號輸出接口

AC連接器連接插孔

電源按鈕

VDarts H2. H2L.H3L 電子聯網飛鏢靶的靶面尺寸15.5英寸；可供4人同時使用；AC連接器；
藍牙(通電後,當藍牙未連接設備時，藍牙指示燈在閃爍狀態。當連接成功後,藍牙指示燈常亮）

16

飛鏢靶

飛鏢靶的底面

信號輸出接口

AC連接器連接插孔

乾電池電源按鈕

H2

主要材質:ABS plastic

H2L 尺寸:54×57×7cm

靶面尺寸:15.5 inches

H2L 重量:5.5kg

H3L 尺寸:54×57×7cm

H3L 重量:5.5kg

H2 尺寸:54×57×5cm

H2 重量:3.3kg

電源:100-240V

靜音裝置:有

確定鍵

藍牙指示燈

H2L
H3L

(遊戲選擇確定)

OK

Vdarts H3L



使用注意事項
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警告
因錯誤使用本產品可能會導致使用者死亡、嚴重受傷、或者輕微受傷及損壞財物。

■關於異常、故障
-請不要超出說明書規定的操作範圍去進行操作，如果產品出現什麼異常情況，
  請馬上切斷電源，拔下電源頭，然後聯繫本產品的店家或經銷商。

■關於受潮
-請不要讓本產品受潮，否者可能會引起觸電等事故。

■關於電源線和電源插頭
-電源插頭必須完全插入插座，如果不完全插入，可能會造成觸電事故。
-電源線請注意以下幾個事項，避免引起觸電或短路事故。
  不能損壞、不要對他加熱、不要延伸、不要對其加工、不要切斷、不要彎曲、
  不要在電源線上懸掛重物。
-AC連接器如果出現損壞，要立即停止使用，予以更換。如不馬上更換而繼續使用的話，
  可能會引起觸電或短路事故。
-請不要用濕手去插拔AC連接器，那樣可能會引起觸電事故。
-請勿使用指定電源（100～240V)以外的電源。
-不使用本產品時請切斷電源，拔掉AC連接器，不然有可能因絕緣部位老化導致觸電、
  故障事故。

■關於投擲方法
-請不要將飛鏢投向人或者動物，那樣會造成傷害事故。
-請擲飛鏢時，請確認飛鏢靶周圍沒有人、動物、或者容易受到撞擊而損壞的物體。
  飛鏢脫靶或者從飛鏢靶彈回可能會導致附近的物體受損或者受傷。
-請不要從正在投鏢的人和飛鏢盤之間穿過，那樣可能會導致傷害。
-請不要過分用力，以免弄傷手、腕和肩膀。同時過分用力也可能會損壞產品，
  造成故障或變形。

■關於防止誤食
-小零件不能放在小孩能夠接觸到的地方，另外一定要確認折斷的箭頭或者飛鏢是否有遺失，
  防止被嬰幼兒誤食。

VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶



使用注意事項

■關於禁止拆解
-請不要自行把本產品及其配件進行拆解、改造、或者維修。因為那樣可能會導致引發
  故障以及變形等事故、出現故障請聯絡店家或者經銷商處理,錯誤使用本產品有可能受傷
  以及損壞財物的危險。

■懸掛注意事項
-飛鏢靶懸掛的位置要選擇有足夠強度能夠支撐飛鏢盤在牆上，確保掛上以後不會掉下來。
  如果牆壁強度不夠，可能會導致飛鏢盤掉下，造成受傷或出現故障。
-安裝飛鏢靶時要確認金屬小零件是否鬆弛或歪斜，裝好以後要定期檢查。
  防止掉下傷人或出現故障。
-請使用木鏍絲釘安裝飛鏢靶。如安裝在混凝土牆上，請配合使用螺栓。

■關於飛鏢
-本產品為軟式飛鏢專用，絕對不得使用硬式飛鏢。另外請不要使用超過20克重的飛鏢，
  否則可能會導致損壞或故障的發生。

■關於撞擊
-請不要用力撞擊飛鏢盤或對其施加力量，以免其掉下。否則可能會損壞產品、
  造成故障或變形。

■健康方面的注意事項
-長時間使用有可能會導致手或手腕出現疲勞，對健康不利，請儘量避免。
-如果手或手腕部有傷痛，使用前要和醫生商量，以免造成傷勢惡化。
-使用時要保持室內光線明亮，長時間使用過程中請注意適度休息。

■關於使用物件的年齡
-本產品適用於16歲或以上的人士使用。

■關於安裝場所
-本產品為室內專用。

18
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飛鏢靶的安裝   
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飛鏢靶的安裝位置

飛鏢靶的安裝方法

173cm

244cm

投擲線

飛鏢靶

請把飛鏢靶安裝在以中心點(正黑心)  
距離地板173cm高度的位置。

高度

距離飛鏢靶表面垂直距離為244cm的地方
為投鏢線(投擲飛鏢的距離)。

距離

1.請使用木螺釘安裝飛鏢靶。
2.如安裝在混泥土牆上面，請配合使用螺栓。！

1.請準備四枚螺絲；
2.確定飛鏢靶的中心到地面的距離為173cm，將螺絲釘在合適的位置。
  螺絲的頭部露出牆壁5mm左右；
3.將飛鏢靶背面的四個釘孔對準螺絲的頭部掛住，固定下來；
4.請確認四個釘孔是否牢牢掛在了螺絲頭上，並嘗試左右輕輕搖動，
  確認不會脫落。

釘孔

牆壁

飛
鏢
靶

19
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使用方法
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Vdarts H3L

需要準備的設備
帶有藍牙功能且能上網的電子設備，如手機、
平板電腦，VDarts飛鏢靶。

設備的連接方法
飛鏢盤通電後，藍牙指示燈閃爍，將電子設備的
藍牙打開，並搜索到 VDarts 家用靶（IOS 設備搜索
名稱爲 VDarts（產品型號））後連接，
藍牙密碼是 1608，連接成功後，啓動進入遊戲。

遊戲的下載及安裝

[安卓設備] 處理器：四核1.2G  記憶體：2G  
系統：安卓4.4.2  藍牙4.0  
支援：OpenGL 2.0
[蘋果設備] iphone 5 或 ipad 3以上設備  
ios8 以上系統

iOS Android For Intel
CPU APP

4.0

20

請使用行動裝置掃描QR Code，或進入
Apple Store或google play商店搜索
"VDartsGame"。

VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶
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Bluetooth 設備配對和連結

使用方法
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飛鏢靶開機,藍牙燈閃爍,處於搜尋狀態。 

打開手機/平板藍牙（設置-藍牙）。

VDartsGame

VDartsGame

01

02

打開app,等待5 —10秒,app將自動連接
飛鏢靶。

03

開始遊戲吧！
05

藍牙燈常亮,連結成功。(遊戲介面顯示     已連結)
04

提示:不需要動手連接設備,請等待設備自動連接；如需手動輸入pin碼,請輸入“1608”
如無法連接成功,請將飛鏢靶與手機/平板設備重啟開機。
更多問題請參考 http://help.vdarts.net/tw/

VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶
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遊戲的基本界面

使用方法

Master Out/Open Out : 如需調整
開結鏢難度 單擊按鈕即可進行難度選擇

回鏢

下一局 / 換選手

退出EXIT

登錄

聯網PK 遊戲設定

VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶
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飛鏢的基本規則

投擲方法的基本操作

飛鏢的基本規則&基本投擲方法

■輪到上場時，遊戲玩家連續投擲三枚飛鏢稱為“一投”
■該玩家的一投結束後，換由下一個玩家投擲。當所有的遊戲玩家都結束了一投，
   則“1回合”結束，開始下一個回合。

■不同遊戲的規定的回合數結束或者勝利者已誕生，遊戲將會結束。根據遊戲的種類，
   其規定的回合數會有所不同。

1 2

3

瞄準
捏住飛鏢的重心部位
下半身站穩。

1

後擺
確定目標，以肘部為
支點，前臂盡量後擺。

2

投出
保持肘部位置不動，由肘部
筆直擺動前臂，瞄準目標將
飛鏢投出去。

3

VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶
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未能啓動

常見問題的處理方法

請確認AC連接器是否連接正確。

飛鏢靶沒反應

請在飛鏢投中的區域再投一次。

飛鏢的鏢頭折斷

請旋轉鏢頭從鏢身上取下，換上新的鏢頭。另外，如果折斷的尖頭插在飛鏢靶上，
請使用扁嘴鉗取出。

藍芽未能連接 

請將遊戲APP、藍芽與飛鏢靶關閉，重新連接。參考本說明書P.18

進入遊戲一直顯示“Searching VDartsH2...”(依購買型號)

1.重啟VDarts H2/H2L/H3L， 並後臺退出APP，再重新打開APP
2.步驟一失效，則需手動配對藍牙，設置-藍牙-搜尋設備-連接”VDarts家用靶”-
   輸入PIN碼1608配對。配對成功，再次打開遊戲，進入即可。

若出現以下情況:

如果您有其他疑問或是建議，請訪問VDARTS客服中心
http://help.vdarts.net/tw/

VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

help.vdarts.net
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會員卡說明與資訊站Q&A

會員卡是否自帶帳號，使用上的差別:

VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

種   類

會員登入

綁定方式

優   點

缺   點

自帶帳號會員卡

玩家可直接以卡片ID號

作為帳號，卡片ID號後

六碼為預設密碼可登入

VDarts會員平台。如欲

修改個人資料或查詢戰

績，僅需進行認證個人

Email。

帳號及卡號的情況，若

卡片遺失而導致忘記帳

號，就只能另外創新帳

號。

使用前，需先註冊新帳

號做綁定的動作。

已預設綁定卡片。

拿到卡後，
即可刷卡使用。

帳號自訂，
方便記憶。

此卡無法直接以卡片ID

號作為帳號，玩家需要

至VDarts會員平台新創

註冊VDarts帳號 (帳號

可由5-16位英數字組合

而成)。

登入後，至「會員卡管

理」項目新增會員卡，

並輸入會員卡上的ID號

碼，會員卡即可與帳號

綁定。

未自帶帳號會員卡
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會員卡說明與資訊站Q&A
VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

(圖一) 自帶帳號會員卡

(圖二) 未自帶帳號會員卡

刷卡畫面呈現(圖一)時，即

為自帶帳號的卡片。畫面有

顯示會員帳號(卡號)、點數、

等級及地區。

Q:  如何註冊成為VDARTS會員？

A:   請至VDarts會員平台http://login.vdarts.net/signUp.html ，或至手機APP

       商店內下載VDartsAPP，註冊成為會員。如果您有VDARTS的會員卡，可將您

       的會員卡綁定在您的帳戶中，一個帳戶可以綁定多張會員卡，充值時以帳戶充值，

      多張卡片可以共用帳戶裡的餘額。

刷卡時畫面會直接顯示

“此卡號無效”。

刷卡方式判別:

會員卡資訊站 Q&A:
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會員卡說明與資訊站Q&A
VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

Q:  我忘記會員密碼了，怎麼辦？

A:  可以到 http://login.vdarts.net/forgetPassword.html 通過綁定的Email找回

      密碼，如果還是無法解決，請發郵件至 support@vdarts.tw 進行詢問。

Q:  會員卡無法綁定？綁定時提示「會員卡已被使用」，如何解決？

A:  如果遇到此情形，請嘗試如下操作：將手上的會員卡，以卡號為帳戶，卡號後六

      碼為密碼登入會員平台，在「會員卡管理」中，將原綁定卡號刪除，接著登出。

      再登入至您自己註冊的帳戶，點擊會員卡管理，將卡片綁定！如依然無法綁定請

      提 供卡號以及指定綁入的帳戶，發送郵件至 support@vdarts.tw，將有專人為您

      處理。( 因VDARTS提供兩種卡，一種是自帶帳號會員卡，卡號即為帳號；一種是

      未自帶帳號會員卡，會員需要自己註冊帳號並綁定卡片。)

Q:  我的卡片壞了怎麼辦？我的比賽資料是不是會不見？

A:  不會喔！我們的會員資訊是跟著帳號連動的，所以再另外綁定一張會員卡即可。

Q:   請問我需要打幾場才會出現等級(初始等級N1)？

A:   依照VDarts系統的計算，需要在有聯網的情況下，跟玩家對打，當打超過10場時，

       將會有自身等級出來。

Q:   請問我會員卡的等級為什麼都不會改變？我最近幾天都打很好耶!

A:   您好，VDarts會員等級的調整為在登入情況下進入遊戲，根據最近30場的賽事平

       均來計算的，所以還需要再多打幾次喔!



NCC低功率射頻警語
VDarts H2. H2L. H3L 全球聯網飛鏢靶

敬告使用者:

1. 本產品使用時，不致造成違反低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法之控制、調整及開關

    之使用辦法。

2. 本產品不得任意調整更改各項零件或對於發射之功率影響之作為，若有操作問題請

    與本公司聯繫；並由本公司負起監督及維修之責任。

3. 根據低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法:

第十二條

　　經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自

變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。

第十四條

　　低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，

應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。

前項合法通信，係指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。

低功率射頻電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。
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